=OP \$40.00 293

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John Goldman	12/19/2006
Mr. Chad Collins	12/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concept Products, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 56523	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29277643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)399-0181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-399-0181

Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Prince

Address Line 1: 31877 Del Obispo #202

Address Line 4: San Juan Capistrano, CALIFORNIA 92675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CC70216

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Prince

Total Attachments: 2

source=CC70216_assignment#page1.tif source=CC70216_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018959 FRAME: 0230

		Sample Form (former PTQ/Sig/15) (68-63)		
ASSIGNMENT O	F APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas (We. John Golden	3 44of	, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in And dispusar				
for which an application for a Unit	ed States Patent was filed	on		
Application Number	······································			
		uted on, and		
Whereas. Concept Products 1	lCof	here referred Little Bock AV is		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	PO BN 56523	Little Bock AX is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, bit		•		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire refor the use and behoof of his legal regranted, as fully and entirely as the semade. Executed this	ght, title, and interest in an epresentatives, to the full inne would have been held day of Vecanite	Frademark Office to lissue said United States dito the same, for his sole use and behoof; and end of the term for which said Patent may be by me had this assignment and sale not been		
# APVEST ball				
	——————————————————————————————————————	Lin & Rolfman Signature		
State of Arkansas		olm Goldman		
County of Pulaski SS:	Pnn	ed Name/Registration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said	John G. Gol	lman		
		iath		
and acknowledged the foregoing instru		GREG ENS		
day of December 28 DI		1		
Seal DAVIO DREW HOLMES Puess County My Commission Express February 11, 2015 Note Sug	TDJ'D-44- et record of the entire interest or	Their representative(s) are required. Sultimit multiple forms if		
more than one signature is required. See callow*				

PATENT

REEL: 018959 FRAME: 0231

Sample Form (Idinal PTO/SS/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, I/We. _ Chod Callins referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in structure dispersion. Y for which an application for a United States Patent was filled on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and whereas, Concept Products, UC of ________here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is PO Boy 56523, Little Pack, AR ______is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\mathbf{N}}_{\mathbf{t}}$ collars. (S $\underline{\mathbf{0}}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, !/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to lissue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, little, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been Executed this 19th day of December 20 de at AFVEST Brul Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable SS: County of Pulaski day of December 20 06

cite. Signature phall the inferiters of addineas. It record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple terms (for than the agriculture is required, see below.

DAVID OREW HOLMES

Pulaski County My Commission Expires

Seal

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/05/2007 REEL: 018959 FRAME: 0232